BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro Inc., d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro's 2024 Triennial Compliance Filing Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-22)))	File No. EO-2024-0153
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc., d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's 2024 Triennial Compliance Filing Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-22))	File No. EO-2024-0154

NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT OF EMILY PIONTEK ON BEHALF OF RENEW MISSOURI ADVOCATES

I, Emily Piontek, have reviewed the Commission's rule at 20 CSR 4240-2.135 on this 12th day of January, 2024.

I have requested access to the confidential information in File Nos. EO-2024-0153 and EO-2024-0154 on behalf of Renew Missouri Advocates ("Renew Missouri"), an intervenor in these proceedings by whom I am employed and for whom I am serving as an expert.

I hereby certify that I have read and agree to abide by the Commission's rule at 20 CSR 4240-2.135

Date this 12th day of January, 2024.

Emily Piontek

Managing Director and Policy Coordinator

Renew Missouri 915 East Ash St.

Columbia, MO 65201

emily@renewmo.org